DCC24-0000185-INV and request for administrative hearing is deemed withdrawn and any 

further appeals are waived.   

2.  PAYMENT OF FINES.  Respondent and its Owner/Authorized Representative shall 

pay to the Department an administrative fine in the amount of seven thousand and five hundred 

dollars ($7,500).  

Docusign Envelope ID: 82453F05-357E-4101-849C-ACF7EA687FF3 

3. PAYMENT OF COSTS OF ENFORCEMENT. Respondent and its 

Owner/Authorized Representative shall pay to the Department costs of enforcement and 

investigation in the amount of one thousand three hundred fifty-four dollars and fifty cents 

($1,354.50). 

4. The above referenced payments, in the form of cashier’s check, money order, 

personal or business check, shall be made as two separate payments and remitted within 30 days 

of the effective date of the Order by either of the following methods: